



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2437

Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.

1. Dist. Purulia Sub Divn. Raghunathpur PS. Kashipur Year 2016 FIR No. 122/16 Date 22.12.16

2. i) Act - L.R. Act 1955 Sections AD ii) Act Sections

iii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections

3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 753 Time 17.45 hrs

b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Deleted on 22-12-16 Date - Time -

c) Information received Date: 22.12.16 Time 17.45 hrs G.D. No. 753 at the P.S.

4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typed

5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. South-East, 18 KM.

b) Address: Mouza: Paharpur, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia

c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S. District

6. Complainant / Informant:

a) Name: Sri Kousik Samanta

b) Father's / Husband's Name: -

c) Date / Year of birth: - d) Nationality Indian

e) Address: Block Land & Land Reforms officer, Kashipur, Purulia

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):

SX Ramjan Ansari
S/o SX Safaruddin Ansari
of village - Rangunigora
P.O - Sataloi
PS - Kashipur
Dist - Purulia

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved. (Attach separate sheet, if required):

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved:

11. Inquest report/M.D. Case No. /Entry:

12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)

The original typed complaint of the complainant which is treated as FIR is attached herewith

22.12.16
Officer-in-Charge
Kashipur P. S.
Purulia (W. B.)

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) viz AD of the West Bengal

Land Reforms Act 1955.

registered the case and took up the investigation/contracted SI Abhijit Singha

investigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to

the Complainant/informant, advised to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Kousik Samanta
Signature/Thumb impression of
the Complainant/informant

22.12.16
Officer-in-Charge
Kashipur P. S.
Purulia (W. B.)

Partha Kumar Bhunia
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Name: PARTHA KUMAR BHUNIA
Rank: SI OF POLICE
Number if any: O/C KASHIPUR, PURULIA

Govt of West Bengal

Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Kashipur - Purulia



Memo No. 1063 BLLRO/KSP/16

To
The Officer-in Charge,
Kashipur Police Station,
Kashipur, Purulia.



Date : 22/12/2016

Received on 22-12-16 at 17.45 hrs
and started Kashipur PS case
no-122/16, dtd-22/12/16, u/s-
4D of W.B.L.R. Act 1955

22/12/16
Officer-in-Charge
Kashipur P. S.
Purulia (W. B.)

Subject :-FIR against Sk Ramjan Ansari of village-Rangunigora ,P.O-Sutaboi,
P.S—Kashipur Dist-Purulia for violation of Section 4C of W.B.L.R.Act,1955

Subject mentioned above this is to inform you that Sk Ramjan Ansari ,s/o-Sk Safauddin Ansari of village-Rangunigora ,P.O-Sutaboi, P.S—Kashipur Dist-Purulia has made a conversion of below scheduled land in violation of the provision of Section 4C of The West Bengal Land Reforms Act,1955.

So penal action shall be taken against Sk. Ramjan Ansari as it is contemplated in section 4D of The West Bengal Land Reforms Act,1955.

I Sri Kousik Samanta , SRO-II & BLLRO, Kashipur do hereby lodge an FIR against the offender for violation of section 4C & request you to take suitable steps as laid down in section 4D of W.B.L.R.Act,1955.

LAND SCHEDULE:

Mouza-Paharpur,
J.L.No-122.
Plot No-1
Area-1.35 acres

Signature of witness:

- 1) *Sri Kousik Samanta*
S.O. Lab - N.G. Chakraborty
of lonea Baniabale Behind S.P.I.
Post - Purulia. P.S.:- Purulia
Dist :- Purulia
- 2) *Amar Chatterjee*
of at - B.P. Bhatia
of village Kottoli
I.O. P.K. Das
of Purulia
(A.B.)

Kousik Samanta
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Kashipur, Purulia
22/12/16
Block Land & Land Reform
Officer Kashipur, Purulia